

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	13-2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
-(0)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	3002016 inc and the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Noah Montena	Name: John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.
124 Buckingham Avenue Syracuse, NY 13210	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) February 28, 2005	Street Address: 6176 East Molloy Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	10 '
3. Nature of conveyance:	——————————————————————————————————————
Assignment Merger	City: East Syracuse
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 13057
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Courti y. Office States Zip. 13037
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Frank V. Gallucci, Esq.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 HSBC Plaza	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 14604-2404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (585) 295-4493	
Fax Number: (585) 295-8453	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3010
Email Address: FGALLUCCI@HISCOCKBARCLAY.COM	Authorized User Name Frank V. Gallucci, Esq.
9. Signature:	May 6, 2005
Signature	Date
Frank V. Gallucci, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Shoot, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000070 503010 11123762

05/12/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

00000070\503010 Assignment E

WWW.HISCOCKBARCLAY.COM

REEL: 016552 FRAME: 0097



PATENT Atty. Docket No. 3011291 US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Noah Montena, residing at 124 Buckingham Avenue, Syracuse, NY 13210 (hereinafter "Assignor") invented certain new and useful improvements in SECURITY SHIELD INTEGRAL WITH TAP FACEPLATE (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor has executed on even date herewith an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, John Mezzalingua Associates Inc. of 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Z day of May, 2005.

Witness:

Print Name

RECORDED: 05/06/2005

ROCHDOCS\361252\1

Witness:

Print Name

PATENT

REEL: 016552 FRAME: 0098